UNITED STATES T‘A g kj / ';

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

August 20, 1979

Trwat

Docket Nos. 50-249/254 /265

Mr. Cordell Reed

Assistant Vice President
Commonwealth Edison Company
P. 0. Box 767

Chicago, I1linois 60690

Dear Mr. Reed:

We are in the process of reviewing our projected work load with the intent of
updating the licensing backlog. In order to more efficiently utilize our
limited resources, we are attempting to identify those action items which
have become obsolete, i.e., either the need for the action has passed, or
circumstances now exist which do not warrant the expenditure of resources
necessary to accomplish the acticn.

The attachment to this letter provides a listing from our records of 1icensing
activities which were initiated by you and have not been completed. We would
appreciate your assistance in identifying those items which are no longer
required and can be deleted. We would consider a formal request to withdraw
any application that is determined to be obsolete.

The priority we assign these activities is determined primarily by public safety
considerations. 'However, so that we may give proper consideration to your
needs, it would be helpful if you assign a priority to the remainder of the
items according to their importance to you. Also, if the attachment does not
contain certain 1icensing actions you have requested, piease identify these

by reference or provide copies of your original request.

We would appreciate having the 1ist marked up and returned within 30 days of
your receipt of this letter. You may contact your DOR project manager if you
have any questions or need further discussion.

Your assistance in this regard is appreciated.

Sincerely,
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Mr. Cordell Reed
Commonwealth Edison Company

cc:

Mr. D. R. Stizhnoth

President

Iowa-111inois Gas and
Electric Company

206 East Second Avenue

Davenport, Iowa 52801

Mr. John W. Rowe

Isham, Lincoln & Beale

Counselors at Law

One First National Plaza, 42nd Floor
Chicago, Il11inois 60603

Mr. Nick Kalivianakas

Plant Superintendent

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station
22710 - 206th Avenue - North
Cordova, I1linois 61242

Anthony Z. Roisman

Natural Resources Defense Council
917 15th Street, N. W.
Washington, D. C. 20005

Moline Public Library
504 - 17th Street
Moline, I11ino2is 61265

Susan N. Sekuler

Assistant Attorney Genera!
Environmental Control Divisicn
188 W. Randolpn Street

Suite 2315

Chicago, I1linois 60601

Mr. B. B. Stephenson

Plant Superintendent

Dresden Nuclear Power Station
Rural Route #]

Morris, I11inois 60450

Morris Public Library
€24 Liberty Street
‘arris, I11inois 60451

Jimmy L. Darker

"uclear Ragulatory Commission
. 0. Box 706

Morris, I11inois 60450



Quad Cities 1 and 2

Dresden 2 and 3

. Date of
Unit Subject Original Submittal
D 2/3 High Density S. F. Racks 5/11/79
D 2/3 Single Loop Operation $/2/76
D 2/3 ACAD/CAM T. S. Change 6/23/76
D 2/3 Drywell Sump Monitoring 5/22/78
D 2/3 Appendix B Tech Specs 11/4/74
D 2/3 PCILRT Duration 4/28/78
D 2/3 Oper. w/ADS Valve 00S 11/10/76
D 2/3 CRD Uncoupling 5/24/77
D3 Off-gas Limits 6/11/74
D 2/3 ISI Tech. Spec. Changes 9/11/78
D 2/3 and Interstation Transfer of Spen: Fuel 5/11/79
QC 172
D 2/3 and Update Station Organizations 10/26/78
Qc 1/2
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Quad Cities 1 and 2

Subject

Cooling Mode Temp. Limit Change
Rad Chem Tech Qualification
PCILRT Duration

Instrument Set Point Changes

LTPF Surveillance TS Change
ACAD/CAM TS Change

CRD Uncoupling

LLRT Acceptance Criteria
MSIV Testing Requirements
Drywell Sump Monitoring
RWCU System Valve T.S.

Jet Pump Operability

Correct Listing Smoke Detectors and
Sprinklers

. Correct Listing Heat Detectors

ASME Code Edition T.S. Change
RHR System TS Change
ISI T.S. Change

Date of

Original Submittal

2/2/79
8/2/77
3/21/78

11/7/76
2/21/78

10/24/77
10/24/77
6/8/77
2/3/78
9/27/77
5/22/78
5/22/78
9/19/75
1/8/79

6/6/78
10/13/76
3/19/75
4/18/79



