

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

August 20, 1979

Docket Nos. 50-249/254/265

Mr. Cordell Reed Assistant Vice President Commonwealth Edison Company P. O. Box 767 Chicago, Illinois 60690

Dear Mr. Reed:

We are in the process of reviewing our projected work load with the intent of updating the licensing backlog. In order to more efficiently utilize our limited resources, we are attempting to identify those action items which have become obsolete; i.e., either the need for the action has passed, or circumstances now exist which do not warrant the expenditure of resources necessary to accomplish the action.

The attachment to this letter provides a listing from our records of licensing activities which were initiated by you and have not been completed. We would appreciate your assistance in identifying those items which are no longer required and can be deleted. We would consider a formal request to withdraw any application that is determined to be obsolete.

The priority we assign these activities is determined primarily by public safety considerations. However, so that we may give proper consideration to your needs, it would be helpful if you assign a priority to the remainder of the items according to their importance to you. Also, if the attachment does not contain certain licensing actions you have requested, please identify these by reference or provide copies of your original request.

We would appreciate having the list marked up and returned within 30 days of your receipt of this letter. You may contact your DOR project manager if you have any questions or need further discussion.

Your assistance in this regard is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Thomas A. Ippolito, Chief Operating Reactors Branch #3 Division of Operating Reactors

998 342

Enclosure:

Licensee Requested Action Items for Facilities: Quad Cities and Drescen 3

cc w/enclosure: See page 2

7909240726 p

cc:

Mr. D. R. Stichnoth President Iowa-Illinois Gas and Electric Company 206 East Second Avenue Davenport, Iowa 52801

Mr. John W. Rowe Isham, Lincoln & Beale Counselors at Law One First National Plaza, 42nd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60603

Mr. Nick Kalivianakas Plant Superintendent Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station 22710 - 206th Avenue - North Cordova, Illinois 61242

Anthony Z. Roisman Natural Resources Defense Council 917 15th Street, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20005

Moline Public Library 504 - 17th Street Moline, Illinois 61265

Susan N. Sekuler
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Control Division
188 W. Randolph Street
Suite 2315
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Mr. B. B. Stephenson
Plant Superintendent
Dresden Nuclear Power Station
Rural Route #1
Morris, Illinois 60450

Morris Public Library 604 Liberty Street Norris, Illinois 60451

Jimmy L. Barker Nuclear Regulatory Commission P. O. Box 706 Morris, Illinois 60450

Quad Cities 1 and 2

Dresden 2 and 3

Unit	Subject	Date of Original Submittal
D 2/3	High Density S. F. Racks	5/11/79
D 2/3	Single Loop Operation	9/2/76
D 2/3	ACAD/CAM T. S. Change	6/23/76
D 2/3	Drywell Sump Monitoring	5/22/78
D 2/3	Appendix B Tech Specs	11/4/74
D 2/3	PCILRT Duration	4/28/78
D 2/3	Oper. w/ADS Valve OOS	11/10/76
D 2/3	CRD Uncoupling	5/24/77
D 3	Off-gas Limits	6/11/74
D 2/3	ISI Tech. Spec. Changes	9/11/78
D 2/3 and QC 1/2	Interstation Transfer of Spens Fuel	5/11/79
D 2/3 and QC 1/2	Update Station Organizations	10/26/78

Quad Cities 1 and 2

Unit	Subject	Date of Original Submittal
QC 1/2	Cooling Mode Temp. Limit Change	2/2/79
QC 1/2	Rad Chem Tech Qualification	8/2/77
QC 1/2	PCILRT Duration	3/21/78
Qc 1/2	Instrument Set Point Changes	11/7/76 2/21/78
QC 1/2	LTPF Surveillance TS Change	10/24/77
QC 1/2	ACAD/CAM TS Change	10/24/77
QC 1/2	CRD Uncoupling	6/8/77
QC 1/2	LLRT Acceptance Criteria	2/3/78
QC 1/2	MSIV Testing Requirements	9/27/77
QC 1/2	Drywell Sump Monitoring	5/22/78
QC 1/2	RWCU System Valve T.S.	5/22/78
QC 1/2	Jet Pump Operability	9/19/75
QC 1/2	Correct Listing Smoke Detectors and Sprinklers	1/8/79
QC 1/2	. Correct Listing Heat Detectors	6/6/78
QC 1/2	ASME Code Edition T.S. Change	10/13/76
QC 1/2	RHR System TS Change	3/19/75
QC 1/2	ISI T.S. Change	4/18/79